EDN-H(26)B(6)-01/2022 Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

भिश्य नित्रेशालय उच्चतर हि०प्र 17 MAY 2023 भिमला - 1

Dated Shimla 171001, the

May,2023

OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of the competent authority, following official is/are hereby transferred/adjusted to the institution indicated against each with immediate effect and in relaxation of ban on transfers & he is deemed relieved:-

Sr. No		From	То	Remarks
1	Vinod Sharma, Supdt. GrII	Directorate of Higher Education HP, Shimla-1	Sirmour	Against vacancy in public interest with TTA/JT as he is working at present place of posting since January 2018

Director of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. Even Dated Shimla – 171001 the

2023

Copy for information and further necessary action is forwarded to:1 The Dy. Director of Higher Education Nahan, Dsitt. Sirmour

2 The DDO/ Supdt.(Estt.-I Branch), DHEHP Shimla-1

3 The Principal, GSSS Korga, Distt. Sirmour

4 Guard file.

Director of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh